1

A
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CITY OF LINDEN
And

LINDEN POLICEMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION LOCAL 42

JANUARY 1, 1558 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2000
(AMENDMENT THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2001)

LAW OFFICES

DORF & DORF, P.C.
2376 St. Georges Avenue
Rahway, New Jersey 07065



This Amendment to Agreement provides for the changes noted

beaelow.

ARTICLE _VIII

COMPENSATION

A. Salary

5. Annual Salary for 2001 for each officer shall be as

follows:

Schedule “A”. Annual salary for officers hired on or before

April 3, 2000 shall be as follows:

Rank Annual Salary - Year 2001
Police Officer, 1** Grade $64,453
Police Officer, 2™ Grade $62,555
Police Officer, 3% Grade $60,618
Police Officer, 4% Grade $58,701
Police Officer, 5% Grade $45,489
Police Officer, 6% Grade $40,307
Academy Graduation §34,549
Police Officer Probationary $33,210

Schedule "“B". Annual salary for officers hired after April

3, 2000 shall be as follows:



Rank

Annual Salary - Year 2001

Police Officer, 1** Grade $64,453
Police QOfficer, 2™ Grade $62,555
Police Officer, 37! Grade $60,618
Police Officer, 4*" Grade $58,701
Police Qfficer, 5* Grade $52,088
Police Officer, 6" Grade $45,489
Police Qfficer, 7 Grade $40,307
Academy Graduation $34,549

Police Qfficer Probationary

$33,210




ARTICLE XVI

DURATION

This Agreement entered into this 20th day of December .
2000 shall be effective from January 1, 2001 through December 31,
2001. Any changes in salary or other economic benefits will
apply only to those police officers in the employ of the City as
of the date of signing of this Agreement or who retired from the
employ of the City or who died during the term of this Agreement.
Either party wishing to terminate, amend, or modify this
Agreement after December 31, 2001 must do so by giving written
notice to the other party, no more than 120 days and no less than
60 days ﬁrior to December 31, 2001.

In the event that a notification pursuant to above has been
given by either Party as required above and a new contract has
not been entered into by January 1, 2002, it is agreed and

understood that this Agreement shall remain in full force and

effect until such new contract is ratified by both parties.

LINDEN P.B.A., LOCAL NO. 42 CITY OF LINDEN

ATTEST: ATTEST:
ﬂw@/%c/w/ ). 53 E
SECRETARY VAL D. IMBRIACO, CITY CLERK



